ChoiceOne	Bid Tabulation Symmes Township																							
Engineering	U	Union Cem	netery Road Decemb	d Sidewalk	J&M Smi	th Construction, Inc. Fayetteville, OH	Welsh Ex	cavation Co., Inc. Cleves, OH	Fillmore	Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Adleta, Inc. Cincinnati, OH	Tri-State Con	crete Constr. Inc. Cincinnati, OH	Fre	ed A. Nemann Co. Cincinnati, OH	R.A. Miller Const. C Hamilto		Prus Constuction Co. Cincinnati, OH	Ford D	Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH	Brackney Inc. Brookville, IN	Lonkard Const	ruction Compan Union, K
EF. ITEM IO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF AF	PPROX. OTY.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT			OTAL UNIT		UNIT	TOTAL UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTA
201 CLEARING AND GRURRING AS PER PLAN	ILIMP			\$20,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$19,000.00	\$26,460.00	\$26,460.00	32 000 00	\$32,000.00 \$		\$28,000.00 \$31,3		0.00 \$30,000.0		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$66,000.00	\$66,000.00		\$35,000.0
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1 5	55,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				6.88 \$4,000.0		\$100.00	\$100.00 \$13,185.00	\$13,185.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.0
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	425	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$24.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00 \$	3.50 \$9,9	7.50 \$15.0	\$6,375.00	\$1.00	\$425.00 \$31.00	\$13,175.00	\$15.00	\$6,375.0
202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	123	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$4.00	\$492.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$6.30	\$774.90	\$6.50	\$799.50	\$5.00	\$615.00 \$	1.00 \$1,3	3.00 \$6.0	\$738.00	\$1.00	\$123.00 \$26.00	\$3,198.00	\$15.00	\$1,845.0
202 CONCRETE WALL REMOVED	FT.		\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$100.00		7.00 \$5			\$1.00	\$8.00 \$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.0
202 BRICK WALK REMOVED	S.F.	45	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$5.00		5.00 \$2			\$1.00	\$45.00 \$15.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$225.0
202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$4.00	\$52.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$9.00	\$117.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$10.00			8.00 \$18.0		\$1.00	\$13.00 \$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.0
202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		0.00 \$5			\$100.00	\$100.00 \$660.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
202 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		0.00 \$1,1			\$100.00	\$100.00 \$660.00	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$750.0
203 EXCAVATION 203 EMBANKMENT		630 164		\$22,050.00	\$10.00 \$18.00	\$6,300.00 \$2,952.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$12,600.00 \$3,280.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00 \$8,200.00	\$49.00 \$37.00	\$30,870.00	\$45.00 \$30.00	\$28,350.00 \$4,920.00	\$40.00 \$50.00		3.00 \$33,3 8.00 \$6,2			\$10.00 \$10.00	\$6,300.00 \$21.00 \$1,640.00 \$62.00	\$13,230.00 \$10,168.00	\$95.00 \$68.00	\$59,850.0 \$11,152.0
304 AGGREGATE BASE AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	102		\$7,650.00	\$60.00	\$6.120.00	\$52.00	\$5,304.00	\$60.00	\$6,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$75.00		8.00 \$7,9			\$40.00	\$4,080.00 \$144.00	\$14,688.00	\$92.00	\$9,384.0
3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, SURFACE COURSE, (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.)	GAL.	22	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$25.00		7.00 \$5			\$1.00	\$22.00 \$61.00	\$1,342.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.0
4 411 3" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE		137		\$10.275.00	\$60.00	\$8.220.00	\$52.00	\$7 124 00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$85.00	\$11,645.00	\$85.00	\$11,645.00	\$75.00		2.00 \$12,6			\$40.00	\$5,480.00 \$120.00	\$16,440.00	\$110.00	\$15,070.0
5 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22		15		\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$550.00		10.00 \$7,5			\$150.00	\$2,250.00 \$495.00	\$7,425.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.0
6 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00 \$4	0.00 \$5,6	0.00 \$350.0	\$4,900.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00 \$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.0
7 452 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	708	\$70.00	\$49,560.00	\$90.00	\$63,720.00	\$78.00	\$55,224.00	\$75.00	\$53,100.00	\$64.00	\$45,312.00	\$82.00	\$58,056.00	\$100.00	\$70,800.00 \$	5.00 \$46,0	0.00 \$81.0	\$57,348.00	\$105.00	\$74,340.00 \$66.00	\$46,728.00	\$100.00	\$70,800.0
3 452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00		1.00 \$2,4	0.00 \$108.0	3,240.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00 \$218.00	\$6,540.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.0
9 601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "C"	C.Y.	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00		5.00 \$5			\$60.00	\$120.00 \$320.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$200.0
0 602 CONCRETE MASONRY				\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$130.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00			0.00 \$8,000.0		\$1,000.00	\$200.00 \$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.0
606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS		106.50	+	\$4,260.00	\$38.00	\$4,047.00	\$20.00	\$2,130.00	\$30.00	\$3,195.00	\$39.90	\$4,249.35	\$28.00	\$2,982.00	\$50.00		3.00 \$4,5			\$34.00	\$3,621.00 \$50.00	\$5,325.00	\$45.00	\$4,792.5
e 606 LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS		18.50	\$40.00	\$740.00	\$42.00	\$777.00 \$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00 \$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$52.50	\$971.25	\$26.00	\$481.00	\$75.00		6.00 \$1,4			\$45.00	\$832.50 \$67.00	\$1,239.50		\$1,110.0
3 606 ROUNDED W-BEAM END SECTION	EACH S.F.		-,	4-,000			\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,313.00	\$2,626.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00			0.00 \$1,250.0		\$60.00	\$120.00 \$1,540.00 \$192.114.00 \$8.25	\$3,080.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.0
4 608 5" CONCRETE WALK 5 608 CURB RAMP		14778		103,446.00 \$4.875.00	\$8.00 \$12.00	\$118,224.00 \$2,340.00	\$5.25 \$16.80	\$77,584.50 \$3,276.00	\$15.00	\$118,224.00 \$2,925.00	\$5.90 \$18.00	\$87,190.20 \$3,510.00	\$6.00 \$16.50	\$88,668.00 \$3,217.50	\$6.50 \$20.00		6.00 \$88,6 4.00 \$2,7			\$13.00 \$20.00	\$192,114.00 \$8.25 \$3,900.00 \$30.00	\$121,918.50 \$5,850.00	\$9.50 \$25.00	\$140,391.0 \$4,875.0
5 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER . IN-KIND	S.F.	10		\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,270.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00			0.00 \$60.0		\$30.00	\$300.00 \$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.0
7 609 TYPE 6 CURB AS PER PLAN		774		\$19,350.00	\$28.00	\$21,672.00	\$19.40	\$15,015.60	\$30.00	\$23,220.00	\$23.00	\$17,802.00	\$19.00	\$14,706.00	\$35.00		5.00 \$19,3			\$25.00	\$19,350.00 \$12.00	\$9,288.00	\$42.00	\$32,508.0
8 611 4" CONDUIT. TYPE B. 707.45. STORM REPAIR. AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00		0.00 \$5			\$6.00	\$300.00 \$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.0
9 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$	1.00 \$1,0	0.00 \$10.0	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00 \$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.0
0 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00 \$	2.00 \$1,6	0.00 \$12.0	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00 \$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.0
1 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	105	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$37.00	\$3,885.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00 \$	2.00 \$3,3	0.00 \$30.0	3,150.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00 \$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.0
2 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN		1047		\$73,290.00	\$51.00	\$53,397.00	\$62.00	\$64,914.00	\$35.00	\$36,645.00	\$41.00	\$42,927.00	\$62.00	\$64,914.00	\$50.00		5.00 \$68,0			\$68.00	\$71,196.00 \$45.00	\$47,115.00	\$85.00	\$88,995.0
3 611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN		340		\$27,200.00	\$62.00	\$21,080.00	\$78.00	\$26,520.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$51.00	\$17,340.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$65.00		18.00 \$36,7			\$75.00	\$25,500.00 \$61.00	\$20,740.00	\$95.00	\$32,300.0
4 611 TYPE YB-12 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH			\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00		\$3,600.00 \$1,1				\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.0
5 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH			\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00		\$10,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$11,040.00	\$1,550.00		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00 \$1,7				\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,850.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.0
6 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 7 611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH FACH				\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00 \$3,600.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,660.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,660.00		\$6,000.00 \$3,750.00	\$3,560.00 \$3,800.00	\$7,120.00 \$3,800.00	\$2,800.00 \$3,200.00	\$5,600.00		\$6,000.00 \$3,75 \$4,000.00 \$4,45		0.00 \$3,950.0 0.00 \$3,950.0			\$6,000.00 \$2,395.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,560.00	\$4,790.00 \$3,560.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$6,000.0 \$4,500.0
8 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	FACH		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$3,200.00	\$365.00	\$500.00			0.00 \$3,930.0 0.00 \$900.0		\$500.00	\$500.00 \$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
9 613 8" LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	45		\$4,500.00	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$138.00	\$6,210.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00		4.00 \$5,5			\$90.00	\$4,050.00 \$338.00	\$15,210.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.0
614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP			\$30,000,00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00			\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	32.000.00	\$32,000.00 \$		\$40,000.00 \$40.0		0.00 \$23.000.0		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.0
L 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1 \$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$9,000.00 \$6,5		0.00 \$5,000.0		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
2 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00 \$	0.00 \$1	0.00 \$65.0	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$140.00 \$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.0
630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$300.00 \$1	10.00 \$2	0.00 \$95.0	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00 \$80.00	\$160.00	\$195.00	\$390.0
630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	14	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$15.00			2.00 \$12.0		\$15.00	\$210.00 \$50.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$210.0
630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	7	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$26.75	\$187.25	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$26.00	\$182.00	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$40.00			9.00 \$25.0		\$35.00	\$245.00 \$40.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$350.0
630 SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$200.00			2.00 \$85.0		\$90.00	\$90.00 \$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.0
638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41 10	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$196.00	\$8,036.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$156.00	\$6,396.00	\$100.00		2.00 \$1,7			\$10.00	\$410.00 \$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.0
638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN 644 FDGF LINE 4"	EACH		\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,052.00	\$20,520.00	\$1,050.00 \$9,935.00		\$1,500.00		5.00 \$11,6			\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.0
644 EDGE LINE, 4" 644 CROSSWALK LINE	MILE	40	\$5,000.00	\$750.00 \$ \$200.00	\$15,840.00 \$20.00	\$2,376.00 \$800.00	\$10,435.00 \$18.00	\$1,565.25 \$720.00	\$9,935.00	\$1,490.25 \$600.00	\$10,432.00 \$16.00	\$1,564.80 \$640.00	\$9,935.00 \$15.00	\$1,490.25 \$: \$600.00	\$17.00	\$1,650.00 \$10,8 \$680.00 \$		0.00 \$9,936.0 0.00 \$15.0		\$11,000.00 \$17.00	\$1,650.00 \$12,300.00 \$680.00 \$18.45	\$1,845.00 \$738.00	\$12,000.00 \$25.00	\$1,800.0 \$1,000.0
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN		4000	40.00	\$8,000,00	\$2 50	\$10.000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.35	\$33,400.00	\$2.75	\$11,000.00	\$5.00		3.75 \$15,0			\$1,00	\$4,000.00 \$9.80	\$39,200.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.0
832 FROSION CONTROL		9000		\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$9,000.00	\$1.75	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.75	\$9,000.00	\$1.00		3.75 \$15,0 1.00 \$9.0			\$1.00	\$9,000.00 \$9.80	\$9,200.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.0
SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	16		\$4,000.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$196.00	\$3,136.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00		0.00 \$3,5			\$100.00	\$1,600.00 \$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.0
SPEC. PRECAST BLOCK RETAINING WALL	S.F.	620		\$40,300.00	\$90.00	\$55,800.00	\$76.00	\$47,120.00	\$80.00	\$49,600.00	\$76.00	\$47,120.00	\$120.00	\$74,400.00	\$80.00		0.00 \$55,8			\$135.00	\$83,700.00 \$121.60	\$75,392.00	\$135.00	\$83,700.0
TOTAL			S	528,336.00		\$466,782.00 *1		\$468,147.60	1	\$496,817.25		\$517,085.50	_	\$576,575.25		\$579,924.50	\$579,9	E 00	\$598,215.90		\$631,489.50	\$676,570.00		\$862,777

\*1 Total given was \$464,852.00